City of Cocoa Budget Adjustment Form FY 2021 - 21-097-A

SELECT ADJUSTMENT TYPE:  BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUESTING DEPARTMENT #: 3520 DaTe Preparep:  07/13/21
'REVENUE' ACCOUNT(S)
ADJUSTMENT PROJECT ORIGINAL AMENDED ADJUSTED  UNENCUMBERED
AMOUNT ACCOUNT NUMBER NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BALANCE

($17,213) 001-3520-572.31-11 GR2005 USDA Manage Forest Grant $ 30,000 $ 30,000 $ 12,787 $17.213
$ 2,050 001-0000-331.39-12 GR2005 USDA / Forest Svc 26866 $ 15,000 $ 15,000 $ 17,050 $0
($ 2,050) 001-1600-513.39-00 GR2005 Contingency $ 679,615 $ 143,719 $ 141,669 $ 143,719
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

($17.213) TOTAL

'EXPENSE' ACCOUNT(S)
ADJUSTMENT PROJECT ORIGINAL AMENDED ADJUSTED  UNENCUMBERED
AMOUNT ACCOUNT NUMBER NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BALANCE

$17.213 001-1600-513.39-00 GR2005 Contingency $ 679,615 $ 143,719 $ 160,932 $ 143,719
$ 2,050 001-3520-572.31-11 GR2005 USDA Manage Forest Grant $ 30,000 $ 30,000 $ 32,050 $0
$ 2.050 001-3520-572.31-11 GR2005 USDA Manage Forest Grant $ 30,000 $ 30,000 $ 32.050 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$21,313 TOTAL

REASON/JUSTIFICATION FOR ADJUSTMENT:

21-478.

Part 1 of this BAF is to remove excess budget from year 1 urban forestry management grant. Part 2 is to provide budget for year 2 of the
project GR2005. Part 3 is providing a 50% match for the year 2 grant spending to ensure the $4,100 budget needed for year 2. Agenda

Council/Board APPROVAL REQUIRED? YES

their respective boards.

City Council approval is needed for all transfers greater t;an

NO DATE APPROVED: 07/27/21

RESOLUTION #:
$50,000 and transfers between Departments / Funds. All CRA adjustments are required to go

Digitally signed by Colleen

Digitally signed by Colleen

7/13/21  Colleen Campbell e 20210712 12255 0400 713721 Colleen Campbe” 8:@?2321.07.1311:2&06 -04'00'
Date Requestor's Signature Date Finance Approval Signature Date Finance Director's Signature
Digitally signed by Rebecca Digitally signed by Lora Howell
Rebecca Bowman B 100800 7/13/21 Lora Howe” %2326'2021.07.13 14:39:15
Date Department Director's Signature Date Deputy Fin. Director's Signature Date City Manager's Signature
FINANCE USE ONLY:
Date Entered: Entered By: Group #:

Approved 07/13

Revised eform 9/18/20 - IT



	transfer form

	DATE PREPARED: 7-13-21
	REASONJUSTIFICATION FOR ADJUSTMENT_2: Part 1 of this BAF is to remove excess budget from year 1 urban forestry management grant. Part 2 is to provide budget for year 2 of the project GR2005. Part 3 is providing a 50% match for the year 2 grant spending to ensure the $4,100 budget needed for year 2. Agenda 21-478. 
	RESOLUTION: 
		2021-07-13T11:22:55-0400
	Colleen Campbell


	Date: 7/13/2021
		2021-07-13T11:23:06-0400
	Colleen Campbell


	Date_2: 7/13/2021
		2021-07-19T10:11:10-0400
	Rebecca Bowman


	Date_4: 
	Date_5: 7/13/21
	Date_6: 
	Adjustment Type: [BUDGET AMENDMENT]
	Requesting Dept: 3520
	From Acct Nbr 1: 001-3520-572.31-11
	From Acct Nbr 2: 001-0000-331.39-12
	From Acct Nbr 3: 001-1600-513.39-00
	From Acct Nbr 4: 
	From Acct Nbr 5: 
	From Acct Nbr 6: 
	To Acct Nbr 1: 001-1600-513.39-00
	To Acct Nbr 2: 001-3520-572.31-11
	To Acct Nbr 3: 001-3520-572.31-11
	To Acct Nbr 4: 
	To Acct Nbr 5: 
	To Acct Nbr 6: 
	From Proj Nbr 1: GR2005
	From Proj Nbr 2: GR2005
	From Proj Nbr 3: GR2005
	From Proj Nbr 4: 
	From Proj Nbr 5: 
	From Proj Nbr 6: 
	To Proj Nbr 1: GR2005
	To Proj Nbr 2: GR2005
	To Proj Nbr 3: GR2005
	To Proj Nbr 4: 
	To Proj Nbr 5: 
	To Proj Nbr 6: 
	From ACCOUNT NAME 1: USDA Manage Forest Grant
	From ACCOUNT NAME 2: USDA / Forest Svc 26866
	From ACCOUNT NAME 3: Contingency
	From ACCOUNT NAME 4: 
	From ACCOUNT NAME 5: 
	From ACCOUNT NAME 6: 
	To ACCOUNT NAME 1: Contingency
	To ACCOUNT NAME 2: USDA Manage Forest Grant
	To ACCOUNT NAME 3: USDA Manage Forest Grant
	To ACCOUNT NAME 4: 
	To ACCOUNT NAME 5: 
	To ACCOUNT NAME 6: 
	From BUDGET 2: 15000
	From BUDGET 3: 679615
	From BUDGET 4: 0
	From BUDGET 5: 0
	From BUDGET 6: 0
	To BUDGET 1: 679615
	To BUDGET 2: 30000
	To BUDGET 3: 30000
	To BUDGET 4: 0
	To BUDGET 5: 0
	To BUDGET 6: 0
	From Amended_1: 30000
	From Amended_2: 15000
	From Amended_3: 143719
	From Amended_4: 0
	From Amended_5: 0
	From Amended_6: 0
	To Amended_1: 143719
	To Amended_2: 30000
	To Amended_3: 30000
	To Amended_4: 0
	To Amended_5: 0
	To Amended_6: 0
	From BUDGET 1: 30000
	From Adjust 1: 
	1: 2050
	2: -2050
	3: 0
	4: 0
	0: -17213
	5: 0

	To Adjust 1: 
	0: 17213
	1: 2050
	2: 2050
	3: 0
	4: 0
	5: 0

	From Unecumb 1: 
	1: 0
	2: 143719
	3: 0
	4: 0
	5: 0
	0: 17213

	To Unecumb 1: 
	0: 143719
	1: 0
	2: 0
	3: 0
	4: 0
	5: 0

	Date Approved: 7-27-2021
	Council Approval: Yes
	From Adjust Total: -17213
	To Adjust Total: 21313
	From Adj Bdgt 1: 
	1: 17050
	2: 141669
	3: 0
	4: 0
	5: 0
	0: 12787

	To Adj Bdgt 1: 
	0: 160932
	1: 32050
	2: 32050
	3: 0
	4: 0
	5: 0

	From_Rev: 'REVENUE' ACCOUNT(S)
	To_Exp: 'EXPENSE' ACCOUNT(S)
	Date_3: 
	Deputy Fin: 
		2021-07-13T14:39:15-0400
	Lora Howell



	Count: 21-097-A


